
ECEAP Statewide ECEAP Directors' Roster As of 1/3/2025 

Contractor 
Name 

Funded 
ECEAP 

Slots 

Director(s) Phone Email Address Counties 

Aberdeen 
School District 

215 Darby Carroll (360) 538-2190 dcarroll@asd5.org 1313 Pacific Ave 
Aberdeen WA 98520 

Grays 
Harbor 

Akin 136 Erika Vantrood (425) 428-8291 erikav@childhaven.org 12360 Lake City Way NE King 
Karlee Calvin (253) 260-0798 karlee.calvin@akinfamily.org Seattle WA 98125 
Meagan Anderson Pira (509) 730-3714 Meagan.Anderson@akinfamil 
Rosa Gallegos-Martin (903) 335-1115 y.org 
Roxanna Gonzalez 
Baldwin 

(253) 328-3028 rosagm@childhaven.org 
roxanna.gonzalez@akinfamily 
.org 

B-3 Everett 
Community 
College 

15 Rachelle Refling (425) 388-9120 rrefling@everettcc.edu 820 Waverly Ave. 
Everett WA 98201 

Snohomish 

Bellevue School 
District 

176 Kellea Taylor (425) 456-4182 taylork@bsd405.org 12111 NE 1st Street 
Bellevue WA 98005 

King 

Benton Franklin 
Head Start 

20 Laura Garret 
Magen Russell 

(509) 792-1162 x240 
(509) 735-1062 x235 

laurahg@bfhs.net 
magenv@bfhs.net 

1549 Georgia Avenue SE Suite 
B 
Richland WA 99352 

Franklin 

Catholic Family 
and Child 
Services 

166 Catherine Dennis 
Danielle Rasmussen 

(509) 526-1774 
(509) 965-7104 

cwolpert@wwps.org 
drasmussen@catholiccharitie 
scw.org 

5301 Tieton Drive Suite C 
Yakima WA 98908 

Yakima 

Central Valley 
School District 

590 Angela Haberman 
Barb Sattler 

(509) 558-5849 
(509) 558-5812 

ahaberman@cvsd.org 
bsattler@cvsd.org 

15111 E Sprague, Suite C 
Spokane Valley WA 99037 

Spokane 

Centralia 
College 

299 Teresa Schneider (360) 623-8603 teresa.schneider@centralia.e 
du 

600 Centralia College Blvd. 
Centralia WA 98531 

Lewis 

Chelan-Douglas 
Child Services 
Association 

162 Alexis McDonald 
Christy Walt 

(509) 663-5179 
(509) 663-5179 

alexism@cdcsa.com 
christyw@cdcsa.com 

1305 Kittitas 
Wenatchee WA 98801 

Chelan 
Douglas 

Chief Leschi 
School 

60 Kathryn Yates (253) 445-6000 x3182 kathryn.yates@leschischools. 
org 

5625 52nd St E 
Puyallup WA 98371 

Pierce 
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Child Care 216 Avis Shrestha (360) 412-4897 avis.shrestha@ccacwa.org 3729 Griffin Lane SE Grays 
Action Council Brian Cole (360) 791-9964 brian.cole@ccacwa.org Olympia WA 98501 Harbor 

Natalie Chavez (360) 786-8907 natalie.chavez@ccacwa.org Mason 
Sabrina Williams (360) 561-8765 sabrina.williams@ccacwa.org Thurston 

City of Seattle 363 Debra Kinsey 
Katie Sauter 
Taylor Oden 

(206) 684-0144 
(206) 677-1682 
(206) 233-2678 

debra.Kinsey@seattle.gov 
Katie.Sauter@seattle.gov 
Taylor.Oden@seattle.gov 

700 5th Ave Suite 1700 
Seattle WA 98124 

King 

Community 
Child Care 
Center 

137 Mary McDonald (509) 334-9290 mary.m@community-
childcare.org 

NW 530 Greyhound Way 
Pullman WA 99163 

Whitman 

Community 819 Bobbi Woodral (509) 533-4820 Bobbi.Woodral@ccs.spokane. 3939 N Freya St Spokane 
Colleges of Brandi Hoff (509) 533-4807 edu Spokane WA 99217 
Spokane Patti Cornelius (509) 533-4835 Brandi.Hoff@ccs.spokane.ed 

u 
Patti.Cornelius@ccs.spokane. 
edu 

Community 135 Brandy Greenhalgh (509) 954-8940 brandyg@community- 3307 E. 55th Avenue Suite B Benton 
Minded Michelle Seefried (509) 951-7702 minded.org Spokane WA 99223 Franklin 
Enterprises Stephanie Dahl (509) 688-5669 michells@community- Pend Oreille 

Suzanne Suyama (509) 385-6442 minded.org 
stephanied@community-
minded.org 
suzannes@community-
minded.org 

Spokane 

Dayton School 
District 

14 Brooke Lovgren (509) 780-1278 brookel@daytonsd.org 302 E Park St 
Dayton WA 99328 

Columbia 

Denise Louie 
Education 
Center 

24 Marah Irizarry 
Susan Yang 

(206) 767-8223 
(206) 767-8223 

mirizarry@deniselouie.org 
syang@deniselouie.org 

5333 15TH AVE A, SUITE 1K 
SEATTLE WA 98108 

King 

Early Learning 54 Savanna Anderson (509) 489-5230 garfieldandfriendschildcare@ 1727 E Olympic Spokane 
Child 
Development 
Resources 

William McGunagle (509) 489-5230 hotmail.com 
ACELTICONE@aol.com 

Spokane WA 99207 Stevens 

Educational 520 Nancy Trevena (360) 567-2721 nancy.trevena@eocfwa.org 17800 SE Mill Plain Blvd Clark 
Opportunities 
for Children and 
Families 

Rekah Strong (360) 567-2707 rekah.strong@eocfwa.org Vancouver WA 98683 
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Enterprise for 
Progress in the 
Community 

498 Melinda Amaro (509) 249-3950 MelindaA@epicnet.org 701 Superior Lane 
Yakima WA 98902 

Douglas 
Yakima 

Ephrata School 
District 

84 Charlotte Throgmorton (509) 754-2474 x2420 cthrogmorton@ephrataschool 
s.org 

35 K Street SE 
Ephrata WA 98823 

Grant 

ESD 101 - NEW 367 Sandra Szambelan (509) 789-3589 sszambelan@esd101.net 4202 S Regal St Adams 
ESD Spokane WA 99223 Ferry 

Lincoln 
Spokane 
Stevens 

ESD 105 -
Yakima 

422 Cynthia Juarez 
Stacie Marez 

(509) 454-2488 
(509) 853-1107 

cynthia.juarez@esd105.org 
stacie.marez@esd105.org 

33 S. Second Avenue 
Yakima WA 98902 

Kittitas 
Yakima 

ESD 112 -
Vancouver 

540 Jackie Brock 
Jodi Wall 

(360) 952-3382 
(360) 952-3366 

jackie.brock@esd112.org 
jodi.wall@esd112.org 

2500 Ne 65th Ave 
Vancouver WA 98661 

Clark 
Klickitat 
Pacific 

ESD 114 -
Olympic ESD 

108 Kristen Sheridan (360) 405-5842 ksheridan@oesd114.org 105 National Ave N 
Bremerton WA 98312 

Kitsap 

ESD 121 -
Puget Sound 
ESD 

3653 Decca Calloway 
Talena Dixon 

(425) 917-7951 
(425) 917-7872 

dcalloway@psesd.org 
tdixon@psesd.org 

800 Oakesdale Ave SW 
Renton WA 98057 

King 
Pierce 
Thurston 

ESD 123 757 Heather Pearson (509) 412-0336 hpearson@esd123.org 3924 West Court St. 
Pasco WA 99301 

Adams 
Benton 
Franklin 
Grant 
Walla Walla 

ESD 189 -
Northwest ESD 

70 Maureen Hodge (360) 303-3357 mhodge@nwesd.org 1601 R Avenue 
Anacortes WA 98221 

Whatcom 

Granger School 
District 

74 Graciela Madrigal (509) 854-2512 madrigalg@gsd.wednet.edu 601 E Ave 
Granger WA 98932 

Yakima 

Innovative 96 Melody Partridge (360) 823-5144 mpartridge@innovativeservic 9414 NE Fourth Plain Road Clark 
Services NW Stephanie Oman (360) 823-5156 esnw.org 

soman@innovativeservicesn 
w.org 

Vancouver WA 98662 
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Inspire 722 Marina Cossio De (509) 837-2225 Marina.CossioDeGarza@insp 105 B S 6th St Adams 
Development Garza ire-centers.org Sunnyside WA 98944 Benton 
Centers Franklin 

Grant 
Skagit 
Walla Walla 
Yakima 

Kennewick 
School District 

220 Jenny Diaz 
Linda Crowner 

(509) 222-6468 
(509) 222-6470 

jenny.diaz@ksd.org 
linda.crowner@ksd.org 

1000 W 4th Avenue 
Kennewick WA 99336 

Benton 

Kiona-Benton 
City SD 

36 Bernardo Castillo (509) 588-2035 BCastillo@kibesd.org 1107 Grace Avenue 
Benton City WA 99320 

Benton 

Lake Quinault 19 Keith Samplawski (360) 288-2260 x270 ksamplawski@lakequinaultsc 6130 U.S. Highway 101 Grays 
School District Margaret Santa Lucia (360) 288-2414 x420 hools.org 

msantalucia@lakequinaultsch 
ools.org 

Amanda Park WA 98526 Harbor 

Lewis-Clark 
Early Childhood 
Program 

57 Heidi Thornton 
Janna White 

(208) 743-6573 
(509) 223-2054 

hthornton@lcecp.org 
jwhite@lcecp.org 

1816 18th Ave 
Lewiston WA 83501 

Asotin 

Lower Columbia 68 Erin Mattison (360) 442-2802 emattison@lowercolumbia.ed 1600 Maple St Cowlitz 
College Mindy Leasure (360) 442-2801 u 

mleasure@lowercolumbia.ed 
u 

Longview WA 98632 

Lummi Indian 
Business 
Council 

40 Janelle Johnson (360) 312-2445 janellej@lummi-nsn.gov 2645 Kwina Road 
Bellingham WA 98226 

Whatcom 

Manson School 50 Jennifer Kelly (509) 687-9502 x600 jkelly@manson.org 140 S Hill St Chelan 
District Kirk Marshlain (509) 682-7744 marshlaink@chelanschools.or Manson WA 98831 

Tabatha Mires (509) 687-3140 g 
TMires@manson.org 

Mid-Columbia 
Children's 
Council 

64 Ronda Hull (541) 386-2010 rondahull@mcccheadstart.org 1100 E Marina Way Ste 215 
Hood River WA 97031 

Klickitat 
Skamania 

Multicultural 
Child & Family 
Hope Center 

173 Gail Neal (253) 593-6641 gneal@mcfhc.org 2021 S 19th 
Tacoma WA 98405 

Pierce 
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Okanogan 
County Child 
Development 
Assn. 

36 Jackie Pryor 
Jodi DeCesari 
Julie Hurlbert 
Vicki Good 

(509) 826-2466 x208 
(509) 826-2466 
(509) 826-2466 
(509) 826-2466 

jpryor@occda.net 
jdecesari@occda.net 
jhurlbert@occda.net 
vgood@occda.net 

127 Juniper Street North 
OMAK WA 98841 

Okanogan 

Olympic 
Community 
Action 
Programs 

61 Tammy Lidster (360) 452-4726 x6261 tlidster@olycap.org 2120 W Sims Way 
Port Townsend WA 98368 

Clallam 

Omak School 
District 

80 Christopher Miller 
Shari Marcial 

(509) 826-8132 
(509) 826-8139 

cmiller@omaksd.org 
smarcial@omaksd.org 

615 North Oak Street 
Omak WA 98841 

Okanogan 

Opportunity 
Council 

182 Kristine Wilson (360) 734-8396 kristine_wilson@oppco.org 1201 Cornwall Ave Suite 101 
Bellingham WA 98225 

Whatcom 

Richland School 
District 

212 Julie McDougall (509) 967-6062 julie.mcdougall@rsd.edu 6972 Keene Road 
West Richland WA 99353 

Benton 

Rural 
Resources 
Community 
Action 

56 Brandi Armstrong (509) 685-6105 barmstrong@ruralresources.o 
rg 

956 S. Main Street 
Colville WA 99114 

Stevens 

San Juan 
County ECEAP 

83 Ethna Flanagan (360) 370-0593 ethnaf@sanjuancountywa.gov 62 Henry Rd 
Eastsound WA 98245 

San Juan 

Selah School 
District 

79 Lee Grams (509) 698-7903 Leegrams@selahschools.org 208 South 3rd Street 
Selah WA 98942 

Yakima 

Skagit Valley 
College Head 
Start & ECEAP 

152 Cherie Smith 
Mary Ellen Lykins 

(360) 679-5281 
(360) 416-6598 

cherie.smith@skagit.edu 
MaryEllen.Lykins@skagit.edu 

1051 NE 21st Court 
Oak Harbor WA 98277 

Island 
Skagit 

Snohomish 
County 

1587 Beth Mizell 
Jacqueline McBride 
Jessica Scanzon 
Karen Matson 

(425) 388-7252 
(425) 388-6463 
(425) 388-7321 
(425) 388-7251 

beth.mizell@snoco.org 
jacqueline.mcbride@snoco.or 
g 
jessica.scanzon@snoco.org 
karen.matson@snoco.org 

3000 Rockefeller Ave. M/S 305 
Everett WA 98201 

Skagit 
Snohomish 

South Bend 
School District 

99 Amy Nelson (360) 875-5327 anelson@southbendschools.o 
rg 

409 E First St 
South Bend WA 98586 

Pacific 

Spokane Public 
Schools 

901 Karin Thompson (509) 354-4648 karint@spokaneschools.org 200 N Bernard Street 
Spokane WA 99201 

Spokane 

Squaxin Island 
Tribe 

28 Janita Raham (360) 432-3858 jraham@squaxin.us 3851 SE Old Olympic Highway 
Shelton WA 98584 

Mason 
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St James 
Family Center 

24 Beth Hansen (360) 795-8612 bhansen@stjamesfc.org 1134 Columbia St 
Cathlamet WA 98612 

Wahkiakum 

Suquamish 
Tribe 

18 Kayla Wakefield (360) 394-5200 kwakefield@suquamish.nsn.u 
s 

5283 NE Totten Road 
Poulsbo WA 98370 

Kitsap 

Swinomish 
Tribe 

21 Erin Smead (360) 707-8457 esmead@swinomish.nsn.us 17275 Reservation Road 
La Conner WA 98257 

Skagit 

Tender 36 Lisa Gorley (360) 458-9224 tendermomentsdaycare@hot 9111 346th ST S Suite #1 Pierce 
Moments LLC 
Daycare & 
Preschool 

mail.com Roy WA 98580 

Tulalip Tribes 80 Sheryl Fryberg (360) 716-4253 sfryberg@tulaliptribes-
nsn.gov 

7607 Totem Beach Rd 
Tulalip WA 98271 

Snohomish 

Voices of 210 Amal Mohamed (206) 531-2928 amalm@tomorrowvoices.org 15811 Ambaum Blvd SW Suite King 
Tomorrow Aparna Barde (206) 866-9919 abarde@tomorrowvoices.org 170 Pierce 

Iftin Hagimohamed (206) 466-1229 ihagimohamed@tomorrowvoi Burien WA 98166 
Zamzam Mohamed (206) 466-1229 ces.org 

zmohamed@tomorrowvoices. 
org 

Wahluke School 
District 

102 Olga Mendez (509) 932-3875 omendez@wahluke.net 400 N. Boundary 
Mattawa WA 99349 

Grant 

Wellspring 
Family Services 

40 Bevette Irvis 
Venesa Watson 

(206) 902-4272 
(206) 902-4254 

birvis@wellspringfs.org 
vswan@wellspringfs.org 

1900 Rainier Avenue South 
Seattle WA 98144 

King 

Yes for Early 210 Chelsea McElroy (253) 223-5908 rd4@yesforearlysuccess.org 5707 S. Gove st Benton 
Success David McElroy II (425) 390-4607 coo@yesforearlysuccess.org Tacoma WA 98409 Franklin 

Dujuanya Lasenby (253) 442-7553 cfo@yesforearlysuccess.org Grant 
Gabrielle McElroy (253) 301-3943 HR@YESFOREARLYSUCCE King 
Mary Curry (253) 255-0871 SS.ORG 

info@yesforearlysuccess.org 
Okanogan 
Pierce 
Snohomish 
Walla Walla 
Yakima 

YWCA Spokane 104 Arrianne Maldonado (509) 789-9294 arriannem@ywcaspokane.org 930 N Monroe St 
Spokane WA 99201 

Spokane 
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